

ES Sport Unveils New Identity and Leadership to Fuel UAE's Sports Tourism Growth

Welcomes H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan as Chairman and drives inbound tourism as an official reseller for Abu Dhabi's sporting events

ABU DHABI, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES, February 19, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- ES Sport, the leading sports tourism agency in the GCC, announces its new identity with the appointment of H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan as its chairman, to help drive sports tourism to the UAE.

Previously known as Expat Sport, the new name ES Sport, which stands for Experiences & Sponsorship in Sport, reflects the company's fast-growing, broader audience beyond expatriates and more premium hospitality offerings focused on inbound and outbound sports tourism experiences. In line with the rebrand, the company has expanded its operations to Abu Dhabi with a new office and introduced new services including sponsorships, brand partnerships, and proprietary flagship events across the UAE.

Appointment of New Chairman ES Sport has expanded its Executive Team, welcoming H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan to lead the agency with a fresh perspective and strategic direction, leveraging his



ES Sport Executive team (left to right) Alan Holt, Group Managing; H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan, Chairman; and Paul McSorley, Group Financial Director (1)



ES Sport Executive team (left to right) Alan Holt, Group Managing; H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan, Chairman; and Paul McSorley, Group Financial Director (2)

Emirati perspective and a deeper understanding of the Abu Dhabi market. Under his leadership, ES Sport is poised to help advance the UAE agenda further, in line with the UAE Tourism Strategy 2031 and National Sports Strategy 2031.

H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan, Chairman of ES Sport, said: "Sport is a powerful tool that enriches society, fostering healthier, more cohesive, and vibrant communities. At ES Sport, we are committed to supporting the UAE's national agenda by driving cultural and economic growth through sports tourism. Proud



ES Sport Executive team (left to right) Alan Holt, Group Managing; H.E. Sheikh Mohamed bin Saif Al Nahyan, Chairman; and Paul McSorley, Group Financial Director (3)

of our identity, we will integrate Emirati culture and heritage into our premium offerings to further enhance visitor experiences. Through global events and local initiatives, we aim to boost the UAE's sports tourism ecosystem by attracting overseas visitors, creating job opportunities, and fostering partnerships - solidifying Abu Dhabi's position as an Ideal destination for international sporting events and experiences. We envision ES Sport to be recognised as the GCC's leading premium sporting experience and sponsorship agency that contributes to a thriving and dynamic future for the region."

Driving inbound tourism as an official reseller for Abu Dhabi's sporting events ES Sport is an official reseller of Ethara, an entertainment provider managing Abu Dhabi's sporting events organised by DCT Abu Dhabi. By curating premium packages that integrate ticketing, hospitality, accommodation and unforgettable experiences, ES Sport promotes the UAE capital's entertainment and sports offering to global markets, including the NBA Abu Dhabi Games, UFC Abu Dhabi, Abu Dhabi Grand Prix, among others, to attract visitors from across the globe. The agency also supports the UAE's efforts to showcase its world-class venues, exceptional hospitality, and cultural heritage, highlighting the country as a premier destination for international sporting events.

Sports tourism is one of the biggest growing trends in the travel industry – a potential to drive economic and cultural development in the region. According to the American Express Middle East 2024 report, this is driven by travellers seeking collective, memorable experiences. The sporting landscape has evolved rapidly across the Gulf region and ES Sport aspires to generate opportunities that benefit local businesses, stimulate tourism, and drive sustainable economic growth.

Regional sports tourism expert Alan Holt, Group Managing Director of ES Sport, said: "With our new identity, we remain committed to delivering unforgettable sporting experiences and sponsorship opportunities that inspire, connect, and entertain. We mark the start of an exciting new chapter with our partners—tourism boards, rights holders, and corporate brands—that our tailored experiences will continue to exceed expectations while reinforcing our commitment to fostering economic growth and community engagement through sport. We are on a mission to connect the world through sport and dedicated to showcasing the UAE's sporting moments to both local and international audiences. With an expanded portfolio that includes proprietary flagship events, we aim to highlight the exceptional infrastructure we have across the emirates, stimulate local economies, and attract international investment – all of which play a critical role in solidifying the UAE's position as a global hub for sporting excellence."

-END-

NOTES TO EDITORS

Press Kit can be viewed/downloaded at this link: https://shorturl.at/oXoQ4

About ES Sport

TikTok

ES Sport (Experiences & Sponsorship in Sport) is the leading sports tourism agency in the GCC. Founded in 2009 as Expat Sport, the company provides memorable sport experiences for fans and businesses, with services extending to sports sponsorship, brand partnerships, tours, training camp logistics for schools, clubs and professional teams, across several sports. ES Sport also hosts proprietary flagship events to improve fitness, health, and well-being within the UAE community. For more information, visit https://www.es-sport.ae.

Sheila Tobias
Jola Chudy Consulting for ES Sport
sheila@jolachudy.net
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/786662955 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.